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The monthly meeting was started by Steve Jenkins
promptly at 7:00 pm on August 18" There were 2

visitors.

Announcements

Woodworker's Convention

The Woodworker's Convention / Show is being held on
October 23-25 in Garland. We need volunteers to man
the NTWA booth at the show. Call or see G.T.
Robinson to sign up (972-243-7990). You will get free
tickets to the show for volunteering.

November Meeting

The November meeting will be a toy car build at Steve
Jenkins workshop in McKinney. We will meet at 10
AM, November 14 at his shop and build toy cars for a
missionary group, just like we did last year. We will go
until about 4 or 5 PM. The club will supply lunch and
soft drinks.

Woodworkers All Day Class

As announced at the meeting in August, the staff
members are trying to get a woodworkers all day
training class set up for a Saturday in March. It will
start about 9 AM and go to about 5 or 6 with an hour
break for lunch. The training class will be at the
Woodcraft Store on Marsh and Spring Valley and will
be taught by either a Woodcraft employee/expert or an
outside expert. The two classes preferred by poll at the
last meeting were (1) Stains and Dyes and (2)
Finishing for the Home Shop. We are shooting for
each attendee to pay $40 for the session (about ¥ of
the usual Woodcraft class charge for an 8 hour
session. BUT | MUST HAVE 10 PEOPLE SIGN UP
WITH THEIR $40.00 PAYMENT AT THE SEPTEMBER
MEETING. We have to commit 6 months in advance
for Woodcraft to schedule the class. SO BRING YOUR
MONEY TO THE NEXT MEETING AND SIGN UP FOR
THE CLASS. Note: | will try to schedule the class early
in March to avoid Spring Break.

Show and Tell

Terry Pennington brought
pictures of a mahogany
changing table with maple
drawers made for a
neighbor. It was loosely
modeled after one seen at
Target.

Sydney Futrell brought
small mallet printed 3D
using AutoCAD. Hope to
find a woodworking
application for the
technology.

Raffle

The August raffle prize was a set of Worktones
Headphones won by John Loftis.
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Program

The August demo was given by GT Robinson on Chair Caning. GT showed us the steps to creating a caned chair
back or seat including the types of cane available, amount of time required for soaking the cane, cutting the slots for
the cane, using the splines to hold the cane in place and the gluing process.

The September demonstration will be given by Dick Koch on turning Segmented Bowls.
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North Texas Woodworkers Association
PO. Box 831567, Richardson, TX 75083-1587
Current Officers and Directors

Office Name Home Phone Work E-Mail
President Steve Jenkins 469-742-9694 steve.jenkins@ntwa.org
Vice President Kirk Darroch 972-335-0716 kirk.darroch@ntwa.org
Treasurer Wendell Brough 972-317-6674 wendell.brough@ntwa.org
Sect/Newsletter Sandi Burnett 972-523-4507 sandi.burnett@ntwa.org
Programs Chris Hathaway
Shows G.T. Robinson 972-243-7990 gt.robinson@ntwa.org
Library Bob Moore 214-995-2789 bob.moore@ntwa.org
Library (video) Kirk Darroch 972-335-0716 kirk.darroch@ntwa.org
Archivist Dale Oshorne 214-692-7642 dale.oshorne@ntwa.org
Membership Thad Burnett 972-523-6309 ntwa_membership@verizon.net
Webmaster Mark Simon 972-429-4811 972-808-2943 msimon@ntwa.org
Raffle Chris Hathaway
Photographer Pete Yavner pete.yavner@ntwa.org
The board serves from April through March of the following year. Bylaws are available upon request. The board meets the first Tuesday of
each month at 6:00p.m. at Tin Star Restaurant at 121 and Preston, in Plano.

July Meeting: Tuesday, the 15" @ 7:00 PM at the Party Barn in Plano.

5948 McKamy Trail

*
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Tollroad
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WODCRAFT

Helping You Make Wood Work

Woods of Mission Timber

Specialty cuts of mesquite, mesquite burl, cypress,

Jet Porter Cable Delta red cedar, oaks, long leaf pine, and black walnut.
Performax DeWalt Nova Services of sawmill, 6 head molder, and custom-cut
Sorby Pfiel Record treated woods and poles.
A CO m plete LI ne Of . 4203 FM 455 West 940-458-4750
Woodworking Accessories Sanger, TX 76266 940-368-1747
A Variety of

Woodworking Classes and Seminars

New Store Hours:

Monday - Wednesday 9a.m.To7 p.m.
Thursday 9a.m.To 9 p.m.
Friday 9a.m. To7 p.m.
Saturday 9a.m. To 6 p.m.
Sunday 11a.m. To5p.m.

14380 Marsh Lane - Addison TX 75001
(972) 241-0701

Hardwood Lumber Company

Custom Moldings and Millwork
Run on Site
Furniture & Cabinet Grade

Lumber & Plywood

M-F 7:30 — 5:00 — Saturday Sometimes
10551 Goodnight Lane, Suite B
Dallas, TX 75220
972-869-1230
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